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True Wireless Earbuds X . . . . .
1. Once powered on, the earbuds will auto-enter Bluetooth pairing mode. 1. In ON state, press and hold the button on the case for about 3s. 1. Pair device A with the earbuds manually and keep the earbuds in the case;
u n . . " mn . . .. n " . .
2. Select "EDIFIER W200T" from your device list to connect. 2. Select "EDIFIER W200T" from your device list to connect. 2. Re-enter Bluetooth pairing mode and select "EDIFIER W200T" in device B settings to connect.
. . . . . " n .. . .
Manual X1 x1 X1 Take out or place in both earbuds to power on/off. Note: For subsequent use, the earbuds will automatically connect to the device used last time. 3. Select "EDIFIER W200T" again in device A settings to connect.
Note: For subsequent use, the earbuds will automatically reconnect to the two devices used last time.
For more information please visit our Website: r 1 @D Ouvrez ou fermez I'étui pour allumer/éteindre. G 1. Une fois allumés, les écouteurs passeront automatiquement en mode d'association Bluetooth. D 1 THOIFHX|IH OJOIHEI} RSO R SR EA H0jR)ofl S0iLICh 1. En mode allumé, maintenez le bouton sur I'étui appuyé pendant environ 3 s. € 1. Kocy kyiliHge KelHanTaFbl TyliMeHi 6ackin, 3 cekyHaTal yCTan TypbiHbI3. 1. Associez I'appareil A aux écouteurs manuellement et ne sortez pas les écouteurs. (@ . Sparujte zafizeni A se sluchétky a sluchatka ponechte v pouzdre; @9 - CBbpxeTe yCTPOICTBO A Cbe CllyWwankuTe pbyHO U OCTaBeTe cny.uam(wre B KyTWATa; 1. Pasangkan perangkat A dengan earbud secara manual dan simpan earbud di dalam kotaknya;
’ E:F-': APP 2 @ Abra o cierre el estuche para encender o apagar. 2. Sélectionnez « EDIFIER W200T » dans les paramétres de votre appareil pour vous connecter. 2. AZ512{H 7|7 Mof|A| "EDIFIER W200T" 2 MESH|CE %e iegigggrjrleezs zgﬂfelﬁivs\ggg;;; tcitaer;z Letsamamrr;eutaise gﬂee tharﬁ Sﬁfﬁﬁ"a‘,’)j’f; ;?gzszrz?gle;rt:éue vous éﬁggﬂvew;ge;mg:IQgEI;;;]Z;::}I[HVE?:%naaKw:g:p<<aEnDJifllﬂfby:2eg Ko»n Laaﬂlanﬂ(l;li PUSP—— 2. Revenez au mode d'association Bluetooth et sélectionnez « EDIFIER W200T » dans les 2. PE% Il?:T‘IEPﬁDJWZI Ozggyu vstupte do parovani Bluetooth a v nastaveni zafizeni B vyberte 2. Bnesre orHcgo 8 Bluetooth cagosBaHe u usbepete ,EDIFIER W200T" & HacTpoiikuTe Ha 2. Masuk lagi ke pemasangan Bluetooth, lalu pilih "EDIFIER W200T" di pengaturan perangkat B
P . N . . B 1.uU dido, I icul int les i 4 tomati te al iamient i bA 3 " & 5 an n&i . - arametres de I'appareil B pour vous connecter. » . CTPONCTBO B, 3a fla ycTaHOBUTE BPb3KA. untuk menghubungkan.
Ly Offnen oder schlieBen Sie den Ladekoffer, um die Stromversorgung ein-/auszuschalten. S Bmae:oe:tﬁ_ncen ido, los auriculares intraurales ingresaran automaticamente al emparejamiento [VN] ; 2?‘” khgg?élggu\;’;;;g_:ﬁtghe se ;‘L{dg(\ggr;et;;‘rltolbﬁ\u_et%othag (&t néi les allumerez dans le futur. TYPAE KOcbinapl. o o _ 3. gaectionnez « EDPIE\ER WZ%OT » dans les paramétres de I'appareil A pour une connexion manuelle. 3.Pro ruéni#ﬁpo{gm’ vyberte ,EDIFIER W200T* v nastaveni zafizeni A. o ) 3. %3gepe're LEDIFIER \KZOOT“ 8 HaCTpOIiKaTa Ha yCTPOICTBO A, 3a fja aKTUBUpaTE PBUHO 3. Pilih "EDIFIER WZO%T" di pengaturan perangkat A untuk menghubungkan secara manual.
. Aprire o chiudere la custodia per accendere/spegnere. 2. Seleccione "EDIFIER W200T" en la configuracién de su dispositivo para conectar. - on DIFIER W200T roLnQ p in $a| El t \em! cta ban dé két noi. 1. En estado ENCENDIDO, Mantenga pulsado el botén de la funda aproximadamente 3 s. 1. AGIK durumda, kilifin tizerindeki ngmeyl yaklagik 3 saniye basili tutun. Remarque : Lors d'une utilisation ultérieure, les écouteurs se reconnectent automatiquement aux Poznamka: PFi dalsim pouZiti se sluchatka automaticky znovu pfipoji ke dvéma zafizenim, ktera byla CBbp3BaHE. Catatan; Untuk penggunaan selanjutnya, earbud akan terhubung kembali secara otomatis ke dua
\WYAAYLY ed |f| er.com Abra ou feche o estojo para ligar/desligar. . . . . . . ) . 1. Igalﬂglﬂsaﬂllai l.aH'i\{m:Lmiimﬁw@uijgsamiuug L 2. Seleccione "EDIFIER W200T" en |a configuracion de su dispositivo para conectar. 2. Baglamak icin cihaz ayarlarinizda "EDIFIER W200T" 6gesini segin. deux appareils utilisés la derniere fois. pouZita naposledy. 3abenex«a: Mpu nocneasala ynotpeba cnylwankuTe aBTOMaTUUHO Lie Ce CBbpXaT OTHOBO C ABeTe perangkat yang digunakan terakhir kali
. . > @B 1. Nachdem die Ohrhérer eingeschaltet sind, beginnen sie automatisch die Bluetooth-Kopplung. 2. 130 "EDIFIER W200T" TumssuAgunsalvauasuiivaiGausio Nota: Para usos posteriores, los auriculares se conectaran automaticamente al Gltimo dispositivo usado. Not: Daha sonraki kullaniminizda, kulaklik son kullanilan cihaza otomatik baglanir. 1 E . |mente el di itivo A | el it I t6 | eul . . . . ) . ) ) . NOCNEeAHO U3MOM3BaHN YCTPONCTBA. g
@ T—2=R/BUCERETY /A TUET, 2. Wahlen Sie ,EDIFIER W200T* in Ihren Gerateeinstellungen, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. @D 1. Setelah dinyalakan, earbud otomatis akan masuk ke pemasangan Bluetooth. 1. Driicken Sie im eingeschalteten Zustand die Taste auf dem Ladekoffer 3 s lang. 1. BB BKIIIOYEHO CLCTOSHME HATUCHETE 1 3a[pbXTE ByTOHa BbPXY Kanbga 3a 0Kono 3 cek. ’ enmgwaé?tigr‘\aenua mente € clspositivo A con s aurlcufares Infraurales y mantenga fos auricutares & % gagﬂf\,‘gg 35?5"{?;3%1?33;@2; ',“;{;f:;‘lﬁ;“ g?u’;fggﬁf ;aiv‘e,,;'s“tg*v‘zﬁ,'i;t’a“dz;’;f‘a B vyberte @D 1. Koppel apparaat A handmatig met de oordopjes en bewaar de oordopjes in het hoesje; 1. B ERAREERIRISEREREAN;
Otworz lub zamknij etui, aby wigczy¢/wytaczy¢ zasilanie. @D 1. Una volta accesi, gli auricolari effettueranno automaticamente l'accoppiamento Bluetooth. 2. Pilih "EDIFIER W200T" di pengaturan perangkat Anda untuk menghubungkan. 2. Wahlen Sie ,EDIFIER W200T" in Ihren Gerateeinstellungen, um eine Verbindung herzustellen 2. lgiﬁePeT? LEDIFIER W200T" 8 HECTPSOMKMTE‘ Ha yCTPOIICTBOTO, 3a i Ce CBbPXeETe. 2. Vuelva a acceder al emparejamiento Bluetooth y seleccione "EDIFIER W200T" en la configuracién " EDIFIER W200T*, aby ste sa pripojili 2. Open opnieuw de Bluetooth-koppeling en selecteer "EDIFIER W200T" in de instellingen van 2. BB FE A 7EBR IR T IR IZ“EDIFIER W200T " Sehl i@
Edifier International Limited Zapnuti/vypnuti provedete otevienim nebo zavienim pouzdra. 2. Selezionare "EDIFIER W200T" nel proprio dispositivo per effettuare la connessione. @D 1. BRI BB E A TR AR Hinweis: Fur die spétere Verwendung werden die Ohrhdrer automatisch mit dem zuletzt verwendeten Sabenexca: [1pu nocy ynorpeba cny € llie Ce CBLPXAT aBTOMATM4HO € NocneaHo del dispositivo B para conectar. . . . . 3. Na manuélne pripojenie zvolte ,,EDIFIER W200T*“ v nastaveniach zariadenia A. apparaat B om de verbinding te maken. 3. TEAR B R EBRIZIE EDIFIER W200T”,
PO. Box 6264 . . i i 3 ~ eyidate iy . Gerat verbunden. VaNON3BaHOTO yCTpoReTae. 3. Seleccione "EDIFIER W200T" en la configuracion del dispositivo A para conectar manualmente. Poznamka: Sluchadla sa pri dalsom pouzivani automaticky znova pripoja k naposledy pouzivanym 3. Selecteer "EDIFIER W200T" in de instelli t A om handmatig verbinding te mak R BARE, BT EREERE —OE RN mERE
el . @3 Otvorte alebo zatvorte puzdro pre zapnutie/vypnutie. 1. Uma vez ligados, os fones de ouvido entrardo automaticamente no modo de emparelhamento 2. 7E 3815 _E5BIZ“EDIFIER W200T " SShR#iE . . . . . . Nota: Para usos posteriores, los auriculares intraurales volveran a conectarse automaticamente a a: C P P y pripoj o] ly p ! . Selecteer in de instellingen van apparaat A om handmatig verbinding te maken. ER BIX s AR X = o
P! pre zap! yp! 1. Wanneer ingeschakeld, houd de knop op de case ongeveer 3 sec. ingedrukt. P! 3 .
General Post Office 8 8 N ! de Bluetooth. . ) . X . 1. In stato ON, tenere premuto il pulsante sulla custodia per circa 3 secondi. Ing: , houc Knop op g gedruk los dos dispositivos usados 1a Gltima vez. dvom zariadeniam. Opmerking: De volgende keren zullen de oordopjes automatisch verbinden met de twee apparaten dall § olelawl @s L S lelaw 20 A L odl odl .1
Hong Kong @D Biakpwiite abo 3aKpUITE KOPNYC, WOB YBIMKHY TU/BUMKHY T KUBNEHHS. 2. Selecione "EDIFIER W200T" na configuragéo do seu dispositivo para conectar. “gigldl 0l 259 § 03 lislaws Jsiw ‘WMZOVO‘I‘M Ol ey 1 2. Selezionare "EDIFIER W200T" nel proprio dispositivo per effettuare la connessione. é Seleiteer DEDIF\‘ER VgZOkOT in dﬁ mséellmgen van uw appahraat l3mdverbmd|rr:g te maken. dat het | @ 1K | pS‘ Gorat A I mitd 6h h " Sie die Ohrhérer im Ladekoff. @D 1. MocaHaiite NPUCTPIii A 3 MIKPOHABYLIHKAMH BPYNHY | HE BUIMAITE MIKPOHABYLIHYKM 3 GyTIAPE die het laatst werden gebruikt. o ‘3"EI=)IFIE;3; . “@s‘ sw,;ﬁ‘ el ‘ﬁx‘mdﬁl u,»9i B [SA)
@D i A { o 0 R Jlaill Gl & el dolsdl huall wlslac| § "EDIFIER W200T " sl o8 .2 Nota: Per il ivo utilizzo, gli auricolari si tt tomati te al di itivo utilizzats merking: De volgende keren zullen de oortjes automatisch verbinden met het apparaat dat het laatst . Koppeln Sie Gerat A manuell mit den Ohrhérer und lassen Sie die Ohrhdrer im Ladekoffer; . h . 9 : . . Lo K whalae] & leoDots” izl Ligiglul ne wl,98 du el
www.edifiercom ™ gvolETz‘n Khelote ?"IK:)VLG EVEpVOgolncn/ansvs;:yonoman_ 1. BREAVICTDEAVERYIEEEICBluetooth X7 UV IANADET, . ’L“.}n‘lguwf_:nw n'ur;ar:lgljl P 71)9;1 1n:97 1 |‘u?ti":"a?/r°"t:”“ess'v° utilizzo, gli auricolari s connetteranno automaticamente al dispositivo utilizzato wgrd gebr%ikt 9 J PP 2 Steﬁl’;n Sie die Bluetooth-Kopplung erneut her und wahlen Sie ,EDIFIER W200T* in den 2. I'Ioazop:; )éBIMZI%ITl? Bluztoothc-z ‘eAHaHHs | B6epiTb «EDIFIER W200T» y HanawTysaHHsX ; Eir eglhentj Atmhanuel_t med areteleforgrg[e),lagg%%%grqegefmgme i etfulet. hed B for at ! lagy & JLail A =l colslac] & s sall "EDIFIER }200T" 713
edifier. _ o ) TKPOITE MW 3aKPOIiTe GYTNAP, UTOBbI BKIIUUTL/OTKMIOUUT NUTaHMe. BUE ot g SEe et . n,N7VON; . - ~ . . Druit. o ) ) h " : L npucT| , W06 NigKNIoUNTUACA. . Abn Bluetooth-parring igen, og veel iindstillingerne for enhed B for a lagalasial @5 1§ plal Jlasd! o331 Slelaw Wl pladil) s lo
©2024 Edifier International Limited. All rights reserved. @ Kyafrbl Kocy/empypvum Na)ll'lThIZLubIHbls oot s 12 Elue}ooth%&%siﬁwsﬂk\'rl EckorEDIFIERdeZOOTJ’&BU\;ihbiin A2nNAY TN 7Y 1waNA NMAL "EDIFIER W200T " nna .2 1 Gom o aparelhio em ON. mantenha o botao do estojo pressionado por cerca de 3s @I 1. Tryk pa knappen pé etuiet i ca. 3 sekunder i teend tilstand. 3 ag;}z&“snlge%fg}&e@;gﬁ"‘,ne'g:nvgrrf’s';‘jfﬂ:‘%:ﬁ%“fgﬂ'r:’t‘A um eine manuelle Verbindung 3. Hina mikouers Spywhy o MOMCTPOT A aubepiTs EDIFIER W200T>. oprette forbidaisa, - 0 0 ° s e . J o o J’M7 :,JU — e
Printed in Chii g G 1. Po wiaczeniu stuchawki automatycznie przej o parowania Bluetooth. . Selecione na configuracéo do seu dispositivo para conectar. 2. Veelg "EDIFIER W200T" i di hedsindstilling for, at tte forbindelsen. 3 » 3 it haor N b 00T" i i . . STINNANITTND 7V WNW7IIT DI NINTIRT A [7NN DR TNY7 911 @D
rintedin thina @D Giicii agmak/kapatmak igin kutuyu agin veya kapatin. 2.W swgim urzadzeniu wybierz i Pg’lqcz z?EDﬂF\ RWpZUOT". Nota: Para uso posterior, os fones de ouvidos se conectarao automaticamente ao dispositivo utilizado Bemaeaegrk' Herefter oprettelmlgperzp:efgne :L:tr‘Jnmgatoisrkafo(r)i?i:iieTseonrtil\ndeensgil:ist forbundne enhed herzustellen. D L T bonay LHMKNA BTOMATHO MIBKTICHATUMYTLCA A0 :é VﬁlngglFiEFfWZOOT : mdtsttwllmgerge gor enhed Afortat op{eitf f%(bg\(\lle\ss?éna\tnuelth der, d 3nNA7 > B 71 NTina "EDIFIER NeoDots' 1Nz Blustooth-it vy mx e 7 .2
NOTICE: EDIFIER Connex o i / 1 P  se sluchatk icky DF do resi srovani Bl h na Ultima vez. . . ) S . . ’ Hinweis: Bei der nachsten Verwendung werden die Ohrhérer automatisch wieder mit den beiden ABOX MPUCTPOIB, AKI BUKOPUCTOBYBANNCA MUHYIIOTO pasy. emaerk: Jretelefonerne opretter, nar de bruges igen, automatisk forbindelse til de to enheder, der .1annn7 mn 7y '® w01 "EDIFIER W200T " nnwoxa 1w 1n1.3
For the need of technical improvement and system upgrade, g O'raopefre‘ “_’t"gaam"pew_KiT:‘AtKaTaﬁi ﬁla BROUMTE/M3KITIoUMTE. 2 V%;Z?ar:/“'etr‘\fs\?asé:ﬁoaztaFal’zael:fiozr\?oalttlec %S{a‘%ﬁo\b‘vz[‘]’({?f'?;%aéﬁ;as"e' uetooth. @ 1 AVORET T2 EORYVEISEUEIET, ; \”/"ﬁ”“éﬁgfgg\?fzg%qr@? 'ntWthtt ! C'?fﬁ 3 Sekflf"dftr ! pafltaget lage. zuletzt verwendeten Geriten verbunden. @ 1. Npaypatonowmote cOTEVEN TNG CUCKEUTIG A HE TA AKOUOTIKA XELPOKIVITA KAL KPATHOTE Ta S blev bkrugt Is|dsts gang. J . Itochl . I fodral MINNRN DYD1 WINW QWY DNAYW DAINN Y7 NONIVIX IAND! DINTINA K10 WINWA WA
f ; f i f ? i pen of sluit de case om In/uit te schakelen. : ) , o ARG sy dng - Valj i-din enhetsinstallning for att ansluta. . o o  aur - i o g Ok, @D 1. Parkoppla enhet A med dronsnéckorna manuellt och 1at dronsnéckorna ligga i fodralet;
information contained herein may be subject to change from time to > ! ; . 2 PR 2. Bluetooth#&g8 {7/ \-r 2—E LD TEDIFIER W200T )&, #EHLE T, -yl 5 dni g felet il s 1. Accoppiare manualmente il dispositivo A con gli auricolari e riporre questi ultimi nella custodia; akougTika atn Onkn. | ) | ) ° A ¢ s aeHoTnd ! " "
time without prior notice. Y ) 9 b QI3 Abn eller luk etuiet for at teende/slukke. (5< ; ;0. Zaf;"”t‘ sa ﬁluchadtgapﬁgrg;vavt%( TZPC”U ;)tarovqt cez rdozh_rame Bluetooth. BB, T R Ui 2 B R L E T Anmérkning: For senare anvéndning ansluts Gronpropparna automatiskt till den enhet som senast anvéndes. 2. Accedere nuovamente allaccoppiamento Bluetooth e selezionare "EDIFIER W200T" 2. Etoayayete Eavd T 00ZeuEn Bluetooth kat emAéEte «EDIFIER W200T» o pUBHLOT) GUCKEUNG 2. Utfér Bluetooth-parkopplingen igen och valj "EDIFIER W200T" i instaliningen for enhet B fér
’ @D Oppna eller stang fodralet for att satta igang eller stanga av hérlurarna. ) 11PoJte sa zvo enim 6 | v nastaveni zeriacenia. . 1. W stanie wigczonym naciénij i przytrzymaj przycisk na obudowie przez okoto 3 sekundy. €D 177 HEfolIM 0| A0 HES oF 322 LENIQ. nellimpostazione del dispositivo B per connettersi. B yia obvdeom. . . X i X att ansluta. e . .
Products of EDIFIER will be customized for different applications. 21 iU} 1248 A0 AE S| o A2 a . %ﬂgy&o{)mﬁgrj&;ﬁ;mm YAy Tb YBIMKHEHI, BOHW aBTOMaTUUYHO BCTAHOBNATH 3'€HaHHA 3a 2. W swoim urzadzeniu wybierz i pofacz z ,EDIFIER W200T". 2. 0iZ5t2{2 7|7| AH0|A "EDIFIER W200T" & ME#SILC} 3. Selezionare 'EDIFIER NeoDots" nellimpostazione del dispositivo A per collegarlo manualmente. 3. En\é€re "EDIFIER W200T"on pUBjuion ouokeuric A yia va ouvdeBeite yeipokiva. ) i Valj .EE-IFIEf'? V}/ZIOO'L i mst_@llzm_genkfor enhert‘_/_k‘for att ansluta mangelllt.. | il de 3
Pictures and illustrations shown on this manual may be slightly g ’\:tha 5" _th g b_E/ ? 5_ e . 2. Y Hanawrysanx npmérpobo. AnA NigKnioueHHs B1GepiTh «EDIFIER W200T». Uwaga: Przy pézniejszym uzyciu stuchawki douszne potgcza sie z urzadzeniem uzywanym ostatnio. AT LIS AFR S 9IoH 00| E = OIX|2LO 2 AFREl &HR|0f| AFS 02 MZAEL|CE I"\‘u?tti?%:evgléso successivo, gli auricolari si riconnetteranno automaticamente ai due dispositivi usati iﬂﬁigggn!;ls ;;;%Ys\ggr‘z%%zgyﬂbi%ﬂiiz?;lgzsg enavacuvdeboly autépata ol Vo er?I'E:;:r sg%ea:\;é?ch?:s feﬁzrarr;vsgngler;g, ommer hérlurarna att automatiskt ateransluta till de tva
different from actual product. q 6 hodc dong hop dé bat/tat nguon. 1. MOALC evepyoTomBoly, Ta Aol kd Ba eloé\Bouv auTtépata 0CevEn Bluetooth (@) 1. Zapnutém stavu stisknéte a po dobu cca 3 sekund podrzte tlagitko na krytu. 3 Ai BA An va gitf nat trén vo 5 ia C . . . o . . . o 5
If any difference is found, the actual product prevails. EDIFIER ConneX @D Jdavsolandevldyiuiiola/Ininion @ 2. Em)\‘s’%rl:l “EBIEI ELH W%UTT mlqug:‘epiaslc :-(1{]( OUEXSU?]Z gacT V\i‘?ﬁ%éc‘ﬁ“ . ’ @ 2V ”pﬂSta"e”f vaseho zafizeni ZpV°|te LEDIFIER WZOOTE a pfipojte se. " ; ghtgan%BTE;E?RA\}/SQS?"\/(?(?AE gﬁ%;rigivgéttra:gtv;n%g glaanyﬁé két néi 1. E?gsatrg]gg o dispositivo A com os fones de ouvido manualmente e mantenha os fones de ouvido 1. B"Tr?;'*'ame conpsbKervie yCTpovicTBa A ¢ Hay amm-Bia nhe Te w3 ; anizfaalgliggoiﬂ ﬁﬂigﬂiomi‘%%ﬁoéxf&ﬂﬁ E%*:II?R W200T"2 ME#5I0] GIZBHLIC}
¢ : ‘ ¢ Ve vase! Zon A . | PHPC S . S . Chon "EDIFI rong -ai dat | bi cia ban dé két noi.. L . . LEZEAT c =] %| B 2| oz £ £ MEl5| .
@) Buka atau tutup casing untuk menghidupkan/mematikan. G 1. Tocne BKMOYEHNS NUTAHUS HAYLIHUKN ABTOMATUYECKM NEPEAYT B PEXUM COMPSKEHMS MO Poznémka: Pfi dalsim pouziti se sluchatka automaticky pripoji k zafizeni, které bylo pouZito naposledy. Ghi chi: D sif dung sau do, tai nghe sé tuf dong két noi vdi thiét bi da s dung gan day nhat. 2. Entre névamente no emparelhamento por Bluetooth e selecione "EDIFIER W200T" no dispositivo 2. ns Hg,ElKﬂloHeHMﬂ BEPHUTECH B PXMM COMPSKeHUA No npoTokony Bluetooth u ebiGepuTe ol A ROl 00T = AElSto! 2IE 01245 = o=
Scan and download . Downioad on th TS AT A B B B B npotokony Bluetooth. 1.V zapnutom stave stlacte ag)odrite tlacidlo na puzdre na priblizne 3 sekundy. 1. aunuundodlanisaeBiduna 3 Jitudntus ON B para conecta-lo. EDIFIER W200T» 8 HACTPOViKaX YCTPOTICTEA B. 3. F&| A 4HOIA "EDIFIER W200T"S ME510f X o1stuIL.
EDIFIER ConneX A < A";’;"Si’;‘)r; _ € ERitERAR FRR/EAR. 2l B8]/ Jybaal) el e o1 s Q) 2. Boibepure «EDIFIER W200T» B HacTpoVikax Balero yCTpoiicTsa Anis MOAKIIOHEHMS. g P”P°Jl§e_5§ ZV°,‘e‘”'3’ vaED'Fl.,tR Wzt?OT‘ ynastaven! ztanadtenl\(a‘ . adenie. ktoré st il 2. 1590 "EDIFIER W200T" tumseAigunsaivaamiiiaiBousia 3. Selecione "EDIFIER W200T" nas configuracdes do dispositivo A para conecté-lo manualmente, 3. [Ins nogKioyenna BpyuHyio bibepyTe «EDIFIER W200T» B HacTpolikax ycTpoiicTsa A. I LIS AR S 218l O|0{HE = DRI 2 AR E £ FR|0l| HZFLICH
pp o - s'e @ . :éga'r KOCbINFaHfa KynakkanTap esgiriven Bluetooth >K¥I'ITaCTblpg,Clbl 6acTaiibl. ozZnami@: Fre hasiedns pouzitie, obe slicnac’a sa automaticky pripoja na zanadenie, ktore ste pouzil wingwe: dmsumstinulumenas ywiudeiuas:Bousaiuaunsalfitinunsuaa ] Nota: Nas utilizagbes posteriores, os fones de ouvido irgo reconectar-se automaticamente aos dois Mpumeuaime: Mpyu nocneayiouem UCMONb30BAHNY HaYLIHMKNA-BKNaAbILIY dBTOMATUYeCky ByayT 1. Ghép ndi thiét bi A véi tai nghe theo cach thii cdng va gl tai nghe trong hop; )
129/n7voN7 TIRNN Nk 10 Ik NNo. @D 2. Kocy YLWiH 83 KypbinFbiHbI3abiK 6anTaynapbiHaa «EDIFIER W200T» TaHaaHbI3. 1. YBIMKHYBLIM NPUCTPIiA, HATUCHITb | YTPUMY(ATE KHOMKY Ha KOPMyCi NPUCTPOIO MPOTAroM 3-X ceKyHA, @D 1. Dalam status ON (AKTIF), tekan dan tahan tombol pada casing selama sekitar 3 detik. ultTO“s dispositivos usados pela ultlmayvezA MOAKIOYATLCS K [IBYM YCTPOMCTBAM, UCMOSb30BABLUMMCS B MOCNEAHMIA pas. 2. Truy cép lai ghép néi qua Biuetooth va chon "EDIFIER W200T" trong cai dét thiét bi B 48 Két néi.
@ 1. Agldiginda kulaklklar otomatik olarak Bluetooth eslestirmesine baslar. !%I y n_anaL.tueannax npUCTPOIo, AN NifgKnioueHHs Bubepite «EDIFIER W200T>. 2. Pilih "EDIFIER W200T" di pengaturan perangkat Anda untuk menghubungkan. L FZIAZNEA YIRS EFBTAT YUY UT A VI EROHS BN T, N G 1. A KypbINFBICHIH KyNaKKaNTaPMEH XYNTaHbI3 XOHE KYlaKKanTapibl KaGblHa CaKTaHbI3. 3. Chon "EDIFIER W200T" trong cai dat thiét bj A dé két néj thi céng. . .
2. Baglamak icin cihaz ayarlarinizda "EDIFIER W200T" 63esini segin. o P;MIT’@‘- PV NIOAANWOMY BUKOPUCTAHHI HaBYWIHMKN HIHK"’O%T‘“MW;C"‘ 8TOMATUIHO g°§"°”ep‘en""°' Catatan: Untuk penggunaan se?anjutnya, earbud akan terhubung secara otomatis ke perangkat yang % E_!E@}DOTAWNT%)%S?{%&xégé%{ééggigTfé%?;g[\leoDotsJ%So\ﬁhbiﬂl 2. E}‘EﬁﬁgtRh\;\/K 6'6%2‘2%2:;2““ €HI3iN, KOCkINY YUWiH B KypbiNFbICbIHBIH NapaMeTpnepiHen Luu y: Trong nhiing 1an st dung sau tai nghe sé tu dong két ndi lai véi hai thiét bi d& st dung Ian
1. Criep KaTo Ca BKIIOUEHM, CRyLIANKUTe aBTOMaTHUHO Lie 3anodHaT Bluetooth casosiBate. @ 1.3¢ KATAGTAOT) EVEPYOTIOINONG, MATHOTE MAPATETAPEVA TO KOUWTE 0T B1jKN yia mepinou EUTEPOAETTTA. digunakan terakhir kali. E A \R 5XIE C| D] 0 1 120, E,?, ST Je . . . 3. KonMen Kocouny vt A o FbICbIHBIK NapaMeTpiHeH «EDIFIER W200T»TaHaaHsia. trudc.
@ ; Visepere \EDIFIER W200TY 5 HacTpoNiiTe 1 yoTposc1a0To, 3a 13 ce campyere. 2 5?&25‘25"'2521 W200T. gt pubhioeic g avakeuric cag yia obwoeory 1 ERR I TR B AR, R RBIMICRERTT B8, BRI VR 3 B R D 0F) RIS, chgpme: D Kapart KoMIAL oA, KYAaKKATTa COMFS! poT KORBHbIFaH e KYponFLIFa 1. 5uggunsal A AuiSesuadsauisuaniudesuntilundas o
@I 1. De oortjes openen automatisch de Bluetooth koppelingsmodus wanneer ingeschakeld. xgnmuorqétﬁgnﬁs my npgr?\'/]opﬂsm dopd. HaTapem g 2. FERIFRE PR EDIFIER W200T"F3EHE, 1. Recznie sparuj urzadzenie A ze stuchawkami i trzymaj je w etui; . . aBTOMATTbI TYPAE KOChINagb. 2. ihgmsIuguaysinasalazidon "EDIFIER W200T" tugunsainiseiue B LiiaiGousio
2. Selecteer "EDIFIER W200T" in de instellingen van uw apparaat om verbinding te maken. | N  BIREI, BMTTABELERE—RERBIRE. . 2. gongwn'le Wefdz w parowanie Bluetooth i wybierz ,EDIFIER W200T” w ustawieniach urzadzenia 1. A cihazini kulakliklarla manuel eslestirin ve kulakliklar kutuda tutun. 3. 1d0n "EDIFIER W200T” tumseiurigunsel A tiiaiBousiomenuiad
- @ 1. Gretelefonerne aktiverer automatisk Bluetooth-parring, nér de teendes. 1 ?eikf:‘g“eHHOM COCTOSHNM HAXKMMTE KHOMKY Ha GYTNAPe 1 yAepXKnBaliTe ee B TeueHne npuMepHo 3 0lgh 3 dlged ol dle e dozgall jll e Jhatudl go ksl Jyadl gog il ussi lerie 1 @Y 3 W;biiyszlefglggﬁmzom“ w ustawieniach urzadzenia A, aby polaczyé sie recznie. 2. Bluetooth eslestirmesine tekrar giris yapin ve baglanmak icin B cihazi ayarlarinda wngwme: dmsumstinuluniudialy (5esunv:Bous salY inelinsuar1andnluifisnase
.h"|_ 2. Veelg "EDIFIER W200T" i din enhedsindstilling for, at oprette forbindelsen. 2. BoibepiTe «EDIFIER W200T» B HACTpOVikax Balliero yCTpoiicTsa Ans NOAKIoUeHIs. el Al § el dolll budll blac] $"EDIFIER 200T * b2 Uwaga: W przypadku kolejnego uzycia stuchawki automatycznie poalqczq sie ponownie z dwoma EDIFIER W200T" 6gesini secin. B W
@D 1. Nér hérlurarna har satts igéng startas Bluetooth—parkolpplingen automatiskt. MpyMeyaHye: Npu NOCreAYHolLIEM UCTIONb3OBAHNN HaYLIHNKI ABTOMATMHECKN MOAKITIOUATCS K yCTPOVCTBY, Ry I):‘P'Jb'um ;‘;L:LM 7&7:9':' © iy ;ms m,u; ostatnio uzywanymi urzadzeniami. ﬁ Tasnuel ?(I'akrah bagllang]at I‘I;"alilclhaztmdat'EDIIFlEEWZOI?TH ilan i cihaza yeniden bag Kt
*x V1.0 @Edifierglobal  @Edifier Global  @Edifier. Global 2 val; "EDIFIER W200T"  dirs enhetsinstalining for att ansluta. R i g NI 3-2|WN7 TIAN [¥N7 7V DMK Y07 ving7 @', (7voin) ON 1¥n1.1  @ED ot: Sonraki kullanimlarda kulakliklar, otomatik olarak son kullanilan iki cihaza yeniden baglanacaktir.
. .1INNN7 NN 7Y 'O NN "EDIFIER W200T " nna.2
_NNTI7A 0Y91 DNWNNWN 128 1'WIN7 INONIVIN NAND* NINTRD,X1N WINWI :0WA
0 Hogulctégzjzes\o/\gzless Earbuds ;rogu‘(o: 58228%% Z1uwdo verdadeiro sem fio com cancelamento de ruido ativo @ Slmé\: IAIEBfF (Z;ggg‘t‘: Engelleme Ozellikli Gergek Kablosuz Kulakliklar FCC Regulatory Compliance
lodel: lodelo: lodel: P— o . o ” . ) ;. "
RESET ’ CONTRO Ls 8 9 [ ] Producer Edifier International Limited Produtor: Edifier International Limited Uretici- Edifier International Limited Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Address: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong Enderego: PO. Box 6264 General Post Dffice, Hong Kong Address: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong
Declaration for EU Declaragéio para UE AB Beyani Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
Frequency band: 2400MHz-2483.5MHz Banda de Frequéncia: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz Frekans Bandi: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz N . . - . N ) . " . . . N . . . .
RF power output: < 13dBm (EIRP) RF Poténcia de Saida: <13 dBm (EIRP) RF Giig Cikist: <13 dBm (EIRP) interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
Hereby, Edifier International Limited declares that the radio Pelo presente insturmento, Edifier Intgrnational Limited declara que o isbu vesile ile Edifier International Limited EDF280041 radyo ekipman communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
equipment type EDF280041 is in compliance with Directive equipamento de radio tipo EDF28004( estd em conformidade com a Diretiva tipinin 2014/53/AB no'lu direktif ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB - ; : N i n n : : : ; :
@D '3"is the minimum power required by the radio equipment to charge. 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 2014/53/UE. O texto completo refererte a declaragéo de conformidade junto & uygunluk beyaninin tiim metni agagidaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: If this equlpnpent does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by ftuming the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
"5" is the maximum power required by the radio equ,%me,‘t to achieve maximum charging speed. available at the following internet address: UE esté disponivel no seguinte enderdco: https:/www.edifier.com/global/eu-doc https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-doc of the following measures:
‘ @D «3» est la puissance minimale requise par I'équipement radio pour se charger. https://wwwedifiercom/global/eu-doc - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
(=) 4 « 5 » est la puissance maximale requise par I'équipement radio pour atteindre la vitesse de charge produk b p fonk o ” s - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
i @D Produkt: ie be: louszne z funkj (@O MponyKT: VCTUHCKM Be3xMuHY CYWaNKy C aKTUBHO WYMOMOTUCKaHE N N X o
‘ S :g?):g::otenc'a minima que el equipo de radio necesita para cargar. @D Produit: Ecouteurs True Wireless & réduction active du bruit 2 redukgji szuméw o a M‘?,A‘éf.; EDF280041 Y V - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
ia minil u ui io necesita para c: 8 o o : . . . L
ugn Pl i A - : - Modele: EDF280041 Model: EDF280041 Mpoussoauen: Edifier International Limited - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
B A 5“e5 la potencia maxima que el equipo de radio necesita para alcanzar la velocidad de carga maxima. Fabricant: Edifier International Limited Producent: Edifier International Limited Anpec: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong P P
[ D] g |s: g!e mini_mal‘e LLei_sttung, (éi_e zum Iaad;e:n dker liunkabnlag_s bteni_jt(;gt wi:jd_. imal Adresse: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong Adres: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong [eknapauns 3a EC REE c i
»9 ISt die maximale Leistung, die von der Funkanlage benotigt wird, um die maximale Déclaration pour 'UE Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci YecroTen Obxsar: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz xposure Compliance
Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen. E Bande de Fréquence : 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz € Cgstotliwosc radiowa: 2400MHz-2483,5MHz RF Waxopra Mowoct: <13 dBm (EIRP) This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
@D '3 ¢ la potenza minima richiesta dall'apparecchiatura radio per la ricarica. Puissance de Sortie RF : <13 dBm (EIRP) Maks. moc czgstotliwosci|radiowej: <13 dBm (EIRP) C HacTosworo Edifier International Limited aexnapupa, ue
"5" & la potenza massima richiesta dall'apparecchiatura radio per raggiungere la massima velocita Par la présente, Edifier International Limited déclare que I'équipement Edifier International Limited niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia papvoobopyssaHeto Tun EDF280041 e B choTeeTcTBMe € [MpeKTuBa
@ di ricarica. radio de type EDF280041 respecte la directive 2014/53/UE. radiowego EDF280041 jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. 2014/53/EC. TTbnHUAT TeKCT Ha AeKnapauusTa 3a cboTeeTcTMe Ha EC ISED Regulatory compliance
"3" & a poténcia minima necessaria para o equipamento de radio carregar. Lintégralité du texte de la déclaration de conformité UE est Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujacym € OCTbEH Ha CNeaHNs MHTEPHET aapec: 9! y P
P P quip 9 ; ) e . By . . . b
"5" é a poténcia maxima necesséria para o equipamento de radio atingir a velocidade méxima de disponible & I'adresse Internet suivante : adresem internetowym: https:, i 1-doc https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-doc This device contains licence-exempt transmitters that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).
carregamento. https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-doc Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
! @D 3" to minimalna moc wymagana przez sprzet radiowy do tadowania. i i i
' ,5” to maksymalna moc)cvyrr?aganz przezpsp?zt-;t radio)\lNy do osiggnigcia maksymalnej predkosci Vyrobek: PIné bezdratové sluchétka do usi s aktivniho potlageni hluku @I® Product: Echte draadl met actieve ukking Th!S deV{ce may not cause |ntferference. . . . . i
@j 3 — tadowania. Producto: Auriculares intraurales verdaderamente inalémbricos con Model: EDF280041 Model: EDF280041 This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
X “ je minimalni vy 7 y ijeni radiové fizeni cancelacién de ruidos activa Vyrobce: Edifier International Limited Producent: Edifier International Limited L'émetteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est
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nabijania. Banda de Frecuencia: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz Timto, Edifier International Limited prohlasuje, ze radiové zafizeni Edifier International Limited verklaart hierbij dat het type L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible den compromettre le fonctionnement.
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1. Place the earbuds in the case and keep it open.
2. Press the button on the case 3 times, white LED blinks until the

Appuyez 3 fois sur le bouton sur I'étui, le voyant LED orange clignote jusqu’a ce que la
Ponga los auriculares intraurales en el estuche y manténgalo abierto.
Pulse el botén del estuche 3 veces, el LED naranja parpadea hasta completar el restablecimiento.

Setzen Sie die Ohrhérer in den Ladekoffer und lassen Sie ihn gedffnet.
Driicken Sie 3 mal die Taste auf dem Ladekoffer. Die orangefarbene LED blinkt, bis der Reset

Premere’il pulsante sulla custodia 3 volte, Il LE% arancione lampeggia fino al completamento del

Pressione o bot&o do estojo 3 vezes, o LED laranja pisca até que a redefinigdo seja concluida.
T—2DRY Y 7EIEETEA LY I DLEDD FHUMEEA'T T LES.

Nacisnij przycisk na etui 3 razy, pomarariczowa LED miga do momentu zakorczenia resetowania.
Stisknéte tlacitko na pouzdre 3x, bude blikat oranzova LED, dokud nebude reset dokoncen.

Stlacte 3-krat tlacidlo na puzdre, oranzova LED kontrolka blika, kym sa resetovanie nedokonéi.

HaTuCHITb KHOMKY Ha GyTIiApi 3 pa3n — NoMapaHyeBmi iHaMKaTOp 6NMMaTME [0 3aBepLUEHHS
) ; ) Sy avouh. -

. Matrote T koupri on Brjkn 3 popéEg, N mopTokaAi Auyvia LED avaBoofrivet péxpt va

. HaxxmuTe KHOMKy Ha pyTnspe 3 pasa. CBeToAMOAHbIN NHAMKATOP ByneT MUraTh OpaHXeBbiM

nTafbl TyMeHi 3 peT 6acbiHpI3, KbI3FbINT capbl XK WaM KannbiHa KenTipy asKranfaHwa

Kutudaki digmeye 3 kez basin, sifirlama tamamlanana kadar turuncu LED yanip séner.

. HaTucHeTe ByToHa Ha KyTuiikaTa 3 nbTi. OpaHXeBUAT CBETOAMOM MUra, [JOKAaTO HYNIMPaHETO He

@D 1. Placez les écouteurs dans I'étui et laissez-le ouvert.
2.
réinitialisation soit terminée.
(ES 2N
2.
s .
2.
abgeschlossen ist.
o % Inserire gli auricolari nella custodia e tenerla aperta.
" reset.
[T ) % Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo e mantenha-o aberto.
@D 1 AVRYET—CBEWTHVEEEICLES,
2.
[PL] ; Umies¢ stuchawki w etui i pozostaw je otwarte.
@ ; Vlozte sluchétka do pouzdra a nechte pouzdro otevrené.
[Sk ] ; Vlozte slichadla do puzdra a nechajte ho otvorené
[UKR] ; lMoknagiTh HaByWHWKW y GyTNAP | TPMMaiTe Horo BiAKPUTUM
" cknaaHH.
%. TonoBeTrOTE TA AKOUCTIKA OTN BY{KN KAl KPATHOTE TNV Qvo
oAokANpwBel n enavapopd.
;‘ MomecTuTe HayWHUKK B Gy TNAP U OCTaBLTE €10 OTKPbITLIM.
LIBETOM [10 3aBEPLIEHMS Nepe3arpysKku.
(k7] % :gna»«amapp\bl KabblHa CanblHpI3 XaHE allblk KYALe YCTaHbI3.
XKbIMbINbIKTaMAbI.
1. Kulakliklari kutuya yerlestirin ve agik tutun.
2.
1. MocTaBeTe cnywankuTte B KyTUiikaTa U si ApbXKTE OTBOPEHa.
2
NPUKITIOYK.
@ 1. Stop de oortjes in de case en laat deze open.

1
2. Druk 3 keer op de knop op de case, het oranje LED-lampje knippert totdat de reset is voltooid.

reset is complete, then the earbuds will auto-enter Bluetooth pairing n

1. Laeg gretelefonerne i etuiet, og hold det dbent.

2.Tryk 3 gange pé knappen pa etuiet. Den orange lysdiode blinker, indtil nulstillingen er udfart.
1. Placera hérlurarna i fodralet och 14t det vara &ppet.

2. Tryck 3 ganger pa fodralets knapp, orange LED blinkar tills &terstéliningen ar klar.

1. 0|0{H{ES |0 A0 1 HE HEHZ QAIRILCE

2.7l0| 20| HES 3t 2 24 HO| et2E W7HA| LEDIt QEX|IMO 2 2etQiL|ct.

1. D3t tai nghe trong hop va dé hop md. ) ) )
2. Nhan ntt trén hop 3 1an, dén LED mau cam nhap nhéy cho dén khi qua trinh dat lai hoan tat.
D 1. nudesualitunday wazidandavdnl
2. AaYnuuAdaY 3 A3 (W LED dauss

1. Tempatkan earbud di dalam casingEdan biarkan tetap terbuka.
2. Tekan tombol 3 kali pada casing. LED j

WIUAUATINELE ST

D jingga berkedip hingga pengaturan ulang selesai.

@) 1. EHBAZERPAHE,
2. RESIRWIXIR, QBEHEEEEDIEARFEREIRN,

Ldsgitn L Sylg dall § 03Y liclaw 25 .1
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Note:

&
o]

désactivée.

[N

de ruido apagada.

NN

. Standard-Klangsteuerung: Hohe Geréuschunterdriickung / Umgebungsgeréusche /
Rauschunterdrtickun

I

herunter.

Cancellazione del rumore disattivata.
Scarica [App EDIFIER ConneX per impostazioni dei comandi piti personalizzabili.

I

desligado.

PN

-

redukcja szumow.

4

ConneX.

Stahnéte si aplikaci EDIFIER ConneX pro vice nastavitelnych moznosti ovladani.

bl abll S

KepyBaHHs 3B8yKOM 3a 3aMOBUYyBaHHAM: 3arnyLeHHs BUCOKOTO piBHA wymis / LLymy
HaBKOMMLWHBOTO Cep Lymonor: 0.
s 3pjiicHeHHA fofaTKoBMX HanawWTyBaHb, 3aBaHTaxTe gogatok EDIFIER ConneX.

lMpoerheypévog Eleyxog rixou: YPnAr akbpwon BopuBou / Hyog mepiariovtog /
V.

UKR,

[2)
0|
=N

Amevepyoronpévn akupwan BopuBou.
Katefaote v Epappoyn EDIFIER ConneX yia ipocappoopéves pubpicelg eAéyxou.

|
8
=N

LLlymMonogiaBnieHme oTKIIoUeHo.
VK, 3M1eMeHTb! yrp: HacTp:

5 yepes np

=

BaceneTy coHgipyni.

N

1. Varsayilan ses kontrolii: Yiiksek Giirtiltti Onleme / Ortam sesi / Giriilti iptali kapali.
2. Daha 6zellestirilebilir kontrol ayarlari igin EDIFIER ConneX Uygulamasi'ni indirin.

1. Default sound control: High noise cancellation / Ambient sound /
nod@. Download EDIFIER ConneX App for more customizable control se

. Commande du son par défaut : Atténuation élevée du bruit / Son ambiant / Atténuation du bruit

. Téléchargez I'appli EDIFIER ConneX pour des réglages de contrdle plus personnalisables.
. Control de sonido predeterminado: Cancelacién de ruido alta / Sonido ambiente/ cancelacién

. Descargue la App EDIFIER ConneX para mas configuraciones de control personalizables.

Laden Sie die App EDIFIER ConneX fiir weitere anpassbare Einstellungen der Bedienungselemente

. Controllo del suono predefinito: Cancellazione del rumore elevato / Suono ambientale /

. Controle de som padrao: Alto cancelamento de ruido / Som ambiente / Cancelamento de ruido
. Faga o download do App EDIFIER ConneX para obter mais configuracdes de controle personalizaveis.
T2ZNBOYIYR AV hO—b: B AZXF v YUY GIERDRN I A X EY

> GHEEA T, . . . P N
EDIFIER ConneX7 7 &A™ >O—RL T, &DARHVAIREEZTOTLREL,
. Domzs’lne sterowanie dzwiekiem: Wysoka redukcja szuméw/ Dzwigk otoczenia/ Wytgczona

)

Wiecej niestandardowych mozliwosci sterowania dostepnych jest po pobraniu aplikacji EDIFIER
Vychozi ovladani zvuku: Vysoké potlac¢eni hluku / okolni zvuk / vypnuti potlaceni zvuku.

Predvolené ovladanie zvuku: Potlacenie vysokého Sumu / Okolitého zvuku / Potlacenie Sumu vyp.
Pre viac prisposobitelnych nastaveni ovladania si stiahnite aplikaciu EDIFIER ConneX.

CraHaapTHoe ynpasneHue 38ykoM: Beicokoe wymornogasneHue / Okpysxatoliero 3syka /

Hue EDIFIER ConneX.
- 9fenki TepTinneH AbIGbicTbl 6ackapy: Xorapbl Wwybinasl 6acy / Kopwaraw opta Abibbics! / LLyabl

. blHFaiinbl 6ackapy 6antaynaps! ywin EDIFIER ConneX kongaHbachiH XyKTen anbiHbi3.

2ttings.

N2 N2 NS N2 DR NSRS N2 =

Noise cancellation off.

KoHTpon Ha 3ByKa no nogpas6upaHe: Bucoko wymonoTuckaHe / OkoneH 3Byk / UskniousaHe Ha

LYMOMNOTHUCKAHETO.

. W3ternete npunoxexneto EDIFIER ConneX 3a no-nepcoHanvanpyemMm HacTPOWKu 3a yrpaBneHue.

Standaard geluidsregeling: Hoge ruisonderdrukking/ Omgevingsgeluid / Ruisonderdrukking uit.

Download de EDIFIER ConneX App voor meer aanpasbare besturingselement instellingen.

Standard lydkontrol: Hgj stgjreduktion / Omﬁivende lyd / Stgjreduktion fra.

Download appen EDIFIER ConneX for, at fa flere tilpasselige betjeningsindstillinger.

Forvald ljudkontroll: Hog bullerdampning / Omgivande ljud / Brusreducering av.

Hamta hem appen EDIFIER ConneX fér mer anpassningsbara kontrollinstalliningar.

I= AR E ZIEE: 50| lLO| = ST / YHIAE ALRE [ 0| = SR B,

42 CHYSHALR AL F2| R0 XS 2I5H EDIFIER ConneX ¢S CH2ZEGHIAIR.

Diéu khién am thanh mic dinh: Khr tiéng én cao / Am thanh xung quanh / Tét khif tiéng én.

Tai xudng Ung dung EDIFIER ConneX dé cé thém cai dat diéu khién tuy chinh.

MsMuANdYIELAL: Msandsesuniuge / Idvesaudn / Iamsiindeesuniu

amilnanuoy EDIFIER ConneX WafAmMsAIUANANLAL

Kontrol suara default: Peredam kebisingan tinggi / Suara sekitar / Peredam bising nonaktif.

Unduh EDIFIER ConneX App untuk mendapatkan pengaturan kontrol yang lebih mudah disesuaikan.

. BRRBEEN RERRIREE/ (26,

. ESHRINEETEBEDIFIER ConneX App2RIR(E,

elogall elal] B8y / brumall igall / ddlsll clogdll Julas :ogall Lavaliodl oSl 1 G
2

wasasill Al @Sodll wlslae] go aja) EDIFIER ConneX gubs Juasts o8
12D 0'WYY 710/ 0230 77 / 1122 WY1 7101 :7TND NN 778 Miza Ll @
.N0'7Y NNTAN 7¢ NI N'WR NANNNT7 EDIFIER ConneX N'¥7'79X NX IT1IN.2

Input: 5V=200mA(Earbuds)  5V=1A(Charging case)
Note: Make sure the USB port is completely dry before charging.

o)

Entrée: 5 V=200 mA(Ecouteurs) 5V =1 A(Etui-chargeur)
Remarque : Assurez-vous que le port USB est parfaitement sec avant d’effectuer la charge.
Entrada: 5 V===200 mA(Auriculares)  5V==1 A(Estuche de carga)
Nota: Asegurese de que el puerto USB esta completamente seco antes de carga.
Eingang: 5 V=200 mA(Ohrhérer)  5V=1 A(Ladekoffer)
Hinweis: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der USB-Anschluss vor dem Aufladen vollstandig trocken ist.
Ingresso: 5 V=200 mA(Auricolare) ~ 5V==1A(Custodia di ricarica)
Nota: Accertarsi che la porta USB sia perfettamente asciutta prima di procedere al caricamento.
Entrada: 5 V===200 mA(Auscultadores) ~ 5V==1 A(Caixa de carregamento)
Nota: Certifique-se de que a porta USB esteja completamente seca antes de carregar.
A BY=200mA (1Y) 5V=1A (8T —2) N X
R REETOEIC. USBR—MHREICEBLERETH I L ZERBL TLRETL,
Wejscie: 5 V=200 mA(Stuchawki douszne) 5V =1 A(Etui tadujace)
Uwaga: Przed tadowaniem upewnij sig, czy port USB jest catkowicie suchy.
Vstup: 5 V==200 mA(Sluchétka) 5 1 A(Nabijeci pouzdro)
Poznamka: Pfed nabijenim se ujistéte, ze USB port je UpIné suchy.
Vstupny: 5 V=200 mA(sluchadla do usi) 5V =1 A(nabijacie puzdro)
Poznamka: Pred nabijanim sa uistite, Ze port USB je Uplne suchy.
BxigHuit: 5 B===200 MA(HaBywHukr) 5 B==1 A(3apsaaHuii yoxon)
Mpumitka: Mepen 3apsaKolo nepekoHaiiTecs, wo USB-nopT NOBHICTIO CyXuii.
Eicodog: 5 V==200 mA(AkouoTika)  5V=1A(Onkn ¢popTiong)
Inpeiwon: BeBawBeite 6L Bupa USB eival evieddg oTeyvr Tipwv Tn $opTIoN.
Bxop: 5 B==200 MA(HaywHwKn) 5 B=1 A(3apsaHblit dyTnsp)
Mpumeyanue: Mepeg 3apsagKon ybegutecs, uto nopt USB cyxoi.
Kipic KyaTTbinbik: 5 B==200 MA (HaywHnkn-sknageiwn) 5 B=1A (Oytnsp ans sapsaku)
Eckeptne: 3apsaray angpiHaa USB nopThiHbIH TONbIKTal KypFak eKeHiHe K3 XETKI3iHi3.
Girig: 5 V==200mA(kulakliklar) _ 5V==1 A(sarj kutusu)
Not: Sarj etmeden 6nce USB baglanti noktasinin tamamen kuru oldugundan emin olun.
Bxog: 5 V==200 mA(Cnywanku)  5V=1A(Kanb¢ 3a 3apexaare)
3abenexka: Mpeau 3apexaaHe nposepete ganu USB nopTsT e HambiHO CyX.
Invoer: 5 V=200 mA(Qortjes) ~ 5V==1A(Oplaadcase)
Opmerking: Zorg dat de USB-poort volledig droog is alvorens op te laden.
Indgang: 5 V=200 mA(Hovedtelefoner) 5 V=1 A(Opladningsetui)
Bemaerk: Kontrollér, at USB-porten er helt ter for opladningen.
Ingéng: 5 V=200 mA(Oronproppar) 5 V=1 A(Laddningsfodral)
Anmarkning: Sakerstall att USB-porten &r helt torr innan pabdrjad laddning.
245 V=200 mA(OIO{H{E) ~ 5V=1A(STZ A0|2)
1 FT517| ol USB ZET} 5| ZE|0] QL=X] ZRISHMIR.
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Dau vao: 5 V=200 mA(Tai nghe) 5V =1A(Hép sac)
Ghi chd: Dam bao cdng USB khd hoan toan trudc khi sac.
Juwe: 5 V=200 mA(y)  5V=1A(fin5?)
wNEwe: sl Iwasn USB uhaiindournmsnse
@) Input: 5V==200 mA(Earbud) 5 V==1A(Casing pengisian daya)
Catatan: Pastikan port USB benar-benar kering sebelum mengisi daya.
B 5V= 5V=1A (RER)

§ =200mA (Ei#)
AR FBAIARRUSBIR O 2R,
(ool dle) el 1 7= g8 5 (038 lelaw) jual o 2007 g 5 2 syl
el 118 blay Bl USB ddia o ¢po a5h bbgerla
(N'VO TINN) 5V=1A (NINTIX) 5V ===200mA :07j7
NIVON 197 ['0I7N7 DY USB NIN'NY'Y INTIE :1vA

"5" gval 1 PéyLoTn 1oXUG TTOU aMaLTE(TAL ATT6 TNV EYKATACTACT) yia TNV EMTEVEN TG HéyIoTng
Taxvnrag ¢opTIoNG.

"3" telsiz ekipmaninin sarj etmek igin gereken minimum guictir.

"5" maksimum sarj hizina ulagmak igin telsiz ekipmani igin gereken maksimum gigtiir.

,3" e MUHUManHaTa MOLHOCT, Heo6XoAMMa Ha PaarooBopyABaAHETO 3a 3apexaaHe.

»5" @ MaKcuManHaTa MOLLHOCT, HeobxoAnMa Ha paAnoobopyaBaHETO 3a MOCTUraHe Ha MaKcuManHa
CKOPOCT Ha 3apexpaHe.

"3" is het minimale vermogen dat de radioapparatuur nodig heeft om op te laden.

"5" is het maximale vermogen dat de radioapparatuur nodig heeft om de maximale oplaadsnelheid
te bereiken.

Strsmmen skal mindst veere p& "3" for at radioudstyret kan oplades.

Strsmmen ma hgjst vaere p& "5" for at radioudstyret kan oplades med maksimal hastighed.

"3" &r den minsta energin som krévs av radiou_trustni?nen for att ladda. . X
"5" ar den maximala energin som krévs av radioutrustningen for att na maximal laddningshastighet.

2
&

|
G-

z
=

Statement of Compliance - UK PSTI 2023

Product type and model as indicated on the front cover or back cover

1. Product type of the user manual or quick start guide / Batch-All

Edifier International Limited
P.O. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

2. Name and address
of manufacturer

3. This declaration of compliance is prepared by the manufacturer of this product.

4. To the best of their k ledge, the manuf: er has plied with the di d li:
conditions in Schedule 2:
UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022
UK PSTI Regulations 2023 - Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products, Schedule 2

Passwords
-There are no default passwords used within the product.

Vulnerability Policy
-See https://www.edifier.com/uk/policy/security

Security Update Period
-See https://www.edifier.com/uk/policy/software_update

5. References to the relevant standards in relation to which conformity is declared:
ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (issued 2020-06) (provision 5.1-1,5.1-2, 5.2-1,5.3-13)

6. Defined support period

for the product. 5Years 2029-12-31

Signed for and on behalf
of the manufacturer:

ELaney~agr

Place and date of issue: DongGuan 2024-04-28

Name: Li Langiang

Title: Certification Center Manager

Signature: E""E""""ﬂ“a_

Por la presente, Edifier International Limited declara que el equipo de
radio tipo EDF280041 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto

completo de la ion de imiento UE esta disponible en la
siguiente direccion de internet: https: fi lobal/eu-dt

@ Produkt: True Wireless Ohrhdrer mit aktiver Geréuschunterdriickung

Modell: EDF280041

Produzent: Edifier International Limited

Anschrift: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

=Konformitétserklarung——

Frequenzband: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz
RF Ausgangsleistung: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Hiermit erklart Edifier International Limited, dass die Funkanlage des
Typs EDF280041 mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist. Der
vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender
Internetadresse abrufbar: https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-doc

Prodotto: Auricolari intrauricolari senza fili True con cancellazione attiva
del rumore
Modello: EDF280041
Produttore: Edifier International Limited
Indirizzo: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong
Dichiarazione per [Unione Europea
Frequenza di Banda: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz
Potenza di Uscita RF: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Con la presente Edifier International Limited dichiara che
I'apparecchiatura radio tipo EDF280041 & conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:
https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-docglobal/eu-doc

‘ == [R] XXX-XXXXXX

Input: 5V ==200mA(Earbuds)
5V="1A(Charging case)

0 shodé EU je k dispozici na nsledujigi internetové adrese:

https://www.edifier.com/global/eu-do

2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU conformiteitsverklaring is
beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:
https://www.edifiercom/global/eu-doc

Vyrobok: Skutoéné bezdrétové slichadla do usi s aktivnym

potlacenim hluku
Model: EDF280041
Vyrobca: Edifier International Limited

Frekvenéné Pasmo: 2400 MHz-2483,5-MHz  ——— E—
RF Vystup Napéjania: <13 dBm (EIRP)

Spoloénost Edifier International Limitdd tymto vyhlasuje, ze radiové

zariadenie typu EDF280041 je v stladf so smernicou 2014/53/EU.

Uplné znenie EU vyhlasenia o zhode j¢ dostupné na nasledujticej

internetovej adrese: https:

Mpoiév: ANNBWH aclppatn akouaTikd He evepyr akupwon BopiBou

Movtého: EDF280041
Mapaywys; Edifier International Limited

AigvBuvon;: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

AnAwon yia EE
Mnévta Zuyvétnrac: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz

RF Mapayspevn oxue: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Me To tapév, 1 Edifier International Limited SnAdvet 61t o Témog

O EDF280041

0. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

ercom/global/eu-doc inter

2014/53/EE. To TAipeg Keijievo T SAwong oup6pwong EE
Buatifeta oy akéAoudn dwadituaxfi SievBuvan;:

https:/Awww.edifier.com/global/eu-do

(@ Produkt: £gte tradlgse oretelefoner med aktiv stejreduktion
Model: EDF280041
Producent: Edifier International Limited
Adresse: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

Erkleering til EU
c RF Udgangseffekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Hermed erklarer Edifier International Limited at radioudstyrstypen
EDF280041 er i overensstemmelse med EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU.

EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringens fulde ordlyd findes pa falgende
: https:/ww i i-doc

@) Produkt: Akta tradlsa horsnackor med aktiv brusreducering

Modell: EDF280041
Tillverkare: Edifier International Limited
Adress: PO. Box 6264 General Post Office, Hong Kong

Férsakran for EU

€ Frekvensband: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz

RF-utgangseffekt: <13 dBm (EIRP)
Hérmed férsakrar Edifier International Limited att radioutrustningen
av typ EDF280041 6verensstammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela
texten fér EU-férsikran om éverensstammelse finns pa foljande
inter : https://w om/global/eu-doc
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FCC statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

IC statement: CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

FCC ID: Z9G-EDF260
IC: 10004A-EDF260

vensbéane:2400 MHz-2483;5 MHz ——— E—

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

iaulnsALNANUA:qUNSALT fiAm gxc'gggéaazmzmaw Ak, AT, BRSEAENFGEESERAE, MANEREE
£ _ o 15 at HRHT58; , AFEEZUE, WAl ) D MFEBEEZEMEE, ESS%
UdapaAduMUTMUUAYDN ANY. BRI RIGE, ENRMESMZ ERANEYARRR SR THEALER, SERETERRE,

BUEER, UXEERTERSGEEER, RSHER, RIEEEEERAEEXZERTER.
ENEGESMARZAERBEITE. HERBRAERENEHREZTE.
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SRFEEHE Equipment name: BUEARIBEER BUgE (BU) Type designation (Type): EDF200170
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Lead | ety | Codmium | Hovart | Pobbramiated | Fobiomiated
(Pb) (Ha) (Cd) (Cre¢) (PBB) (PBDE)
SMEME | BH0wWt % O ) ] ¢} ]
BB o ¢} [¢) o o
BIREM | #BLHOIWt % o ¢ o o ¢}
BIRARABMF | #BH0. 1wt % ¢} O ¢} o [
= E S o ¢} ¢ o o ¢
B | #BH0Iwt% o [®) o [®) [¢)

ot | |

EE1BHT wt %" R #8H0.01 wt %" RISIRAMBEZ ES LS BREES kS BREE,

Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted
substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
HEE2LORSZARANBEZ ES LS BRBHES LS BEEE,

Note 2: “ O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of
reference value of presence.

BE —RIEZARAMEAHIREE

Note 3: The “~” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the ion



https://manuals.plus/m/42716eb6b13e3f725c6a48be767b13db567d044fb962dddcc4f4b1abb5ae68a4

